

PADRE Foundation Scholarship Program

The Pediatrics-Adolescent Diabetes Research and Education (PADRE) Foundation Scholarship Program is available to incoming freshmen seeking a higher education at an accredited four-year university, college, technical or trade school. This scholarship recognizes students who are actively involved in the diabetes community and PADRE Foundation, who have high academic performance, who participate in community and/or extra-curricular activities and who have demonstrated that they are successfully managing the challenges of living with Type 1 diabetes. The PADRE Foundation Scholarship Program is not based on financial need.

THERE IS ONE GENERAL APPLICATION (see below)

To apply, please complete the application and return with required information to:

PADRE Foundation, Attn: Scholarship Program, 1201 West La Veta Ave., Orange, CA 92868.

Scholarship Award:

The following scholarship will be awarded to students who are high school seniors and will be incoming freshmen in the fall of 2024, who have Type 1 diabetes:

 The PADRE Foundation Scholarship Program (scholarships from \$500-\$1,000) will be awarded to graduating seniors that will be continuing their education while living with Type 1 diabetes.

Eligibility:

- High School Seniors with Type 1 diabetes seeking a higher education at an accredited four-year university, community college, technical or trade school.
- U.S. citizen or permanent resident.

Application Process:

- Complete the application along with a Letter(s) of Recommendation.
- Completed application must be received in PADRE office by April 12, 2024.
- Any questions can be directed to info@padrefoundation.org or by calling/texting 714-714-1906.
- Applicants will be notified via email when their application is received.

Selection Process:

- Completed applications will undergo a blind process and sent to a review committee for evaluation.
- Each application will be scored using a grading grid.

Award Announcements:

- The winners of the 2024 scholarships will be telephoned and emailed by Friday, April 26, 2024.
- Those applicants not selected will not receive any other notification.
- Winners will be honored onstage at our 33rd annual fashion show gala on the evening of May 11, 2024 at the Hyatt Regency Huntington Beach.
- Checks will be distributed in July 2024.



PADRE Foundation Scholarship Application

, , .P.	J Ga	
Name	(first, I	ast):
Addres	ss (stre	eet, city, zip):
Phone	:	Email:
	1.	High School Graduation Date:
	2.	Current cumulative high school GPA:
	3.	Years living with Type 1 diabetes:
B: Edu	ucatio	nal & Career Plans
1.	Briefly	y describe your education and career plans:
2.	Tell u	s which college you will be attending or to which colleges you have applied:

C: Please include the following pages with the application

- One-page typed essay to describe how the PADRE Foundation has helped you to successfully live with Type 1 diabetes, work toward accomplishing your goals, and become a leader.
- Paragraph describing extra-curricular activities including volunteer activities, sports, and participation in PADRE events.
- Letter of recommendation (from an educator, coach, boss, or non-family personal reference)
- Current transcript (does not need to be official copy)
- Photograph

A. Applicant

Submission Mailed or Emailed to: Must be received by April 12, 2024

PADRE Foundation Attn: Scholarship Program 1201 W. La Veta Ave Orange, CA 92868 info@padrefoundation.org